Pleasant Hill
- I'eCo

GENERAL MANAGER

FULL TIME SALARIES

Effective 7/1/20 (no COLA in 2020)
Board Approved 7/9/20

9/1/19 MONTHLY $15,791
YEARLY $189,492
STEP 1 STEP 2
PARK SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY $9,392 $9,979
YEARLY $112,704 $119,748

PARK SUPERVISOR
MONTHLY $6,246 $6,636
YEARLY $74,952 $79,632

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY $4,906 $5,213
YEARLY $58,872 $62,556

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY $4,404 $4,679
YEARLY $52,848 $56,148

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
MONTHLY $5,382 $5,718
YEARLY $64,584 $68,616

DISTRICT OFFICE ADMIN. ASST.
MONTHLY $4,227 $4,491
YEARLY $50,724 $53,892

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER
MONTHLY $9,392 $9,979
YEARLY $112,704 $119,748

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
MONTHLY $4,779 $5,078
YEARLY $57,348 $60,936

RECREATION SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY $9,392 $9,979
YEARLY $112,704 $119,748

RECREATION/FACILITIES MANAGER
MONTHLY $7,073 $7,515
YEARLY $84,876 $90,180

PLEASANTHILLRECREATION & PARKS DISTRICT

STEP 3

$10,566
$126,792

$7,026
$84,312

$5,520
$66,240

$4,955
$59,460

$6,054
$72,648

$4,756
$57,072

$10,566
$126,792

$5,377
$64,524

$10,566
$126,792

$7,957
$95,484

STEP 4

$11,153
$133,836

$7,417
$89,004

$5,826
$69,912

$5,230
$62,760

$6,391
$76,692

$5,020
$60,240

$11,153
$133,836

$5,675
$68,100

$11,153
$133,836

$8,399
$100,788

STEP 5

$11,740
$140,880

$7,807
$93,684

$6,133
$73,596

$5,505
$66,060

$6,727
$80,724

$5,284
$63,408

$11,740
$140,880

$5,974
$71,688

$11,740
$140,880

$8,841
$106,092



RECREATION SUPERVISORI|
MONTHLY
YEARLY

RECREATION & PARKS MANAGER
MONTHLY
YEARLY

MARKETING& COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER

MONTHLY
YEARLY

REC/RENTAL/FACILITIES/PROGRAM COORDINATOR

MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT

MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR

MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY
YEARLY

LEAD CUSTODIAN
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE CRAFTSMAN
MONTHLY
YEARLY

KIDSTOP DIRECTOR
MONTHLY
YEARLY

$5,530
$66,360

$7,073
$84,876

$7,073
$84,876

$4,465
$53,580

$9,392
$112,704

$6,246
$74,952

$4,906
$58,872

$4,404
$52,848

$4,404
$52,848

$5,555
$66,660

$5,530
$66,360

$5,875
$70,500

$7,515
$90,180

$7,515
$90,180

$4,744
$56,928

$9,979
$119,748

$6,636
$79,632

$5,213
$62,556

$4,679
$56,148

$4,679
$56,148

$5,902
$70,824

$5,875
$70,500

$6,221
$74,652

$7,957
$95,484

$7,957
$95,484

$5,023
$60,276

$10,566
$126,792

$7,026
$84,312

$5,520
$66,240

$4,955
$59,460

$4,955
$59,460

$6,250
$75,000

$6,221
$74,652

$6,566
$78,792

$8,399
$100,788

$8,399
$100,788

$5,302
$63,624

$11,153
$133,836

$7,417
$89,004

$5,826
$69,912

$5,230
$62,760

$5,230
$62,760

$6,597
$79,164

$6,566
$78,792

$6,912
$82,944

$8,841
$106,092

$8,841
$106,092

$5,581
$66,972

$11,740
$140,880

$7,807
$93,684

$6,133
$73,596

$5,505
$66,060

$5,505
$66,060

$6,944
$83,328

$6,912
$82,944





