



PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARKS DISTRICT FULL TIME SALARIES

Effective 7/1/20 (no COLA in 2020)

Board Approved 7/9/20

GENERAL MANAGER

9/1/19 MONTHLY \$15,791
YEARLY \$189,492

	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5
PARK SUPERINTENDENT					
MONTHLY	\$9,392	\$9,979	\$10,566	\$11,153	\$11,740
YEARLY	\$112,704	\$119,748	\$126,792	\$133,836	\$140,880
PARK SUPERVISOR					
MONTHLY	\$6,246	\$6,636	\$7,026	\$7,417	\$7,807
YEARLY	\$74,952	\$79,632	\$84,312	\$89,004	\$93,684
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER II					
MONTHLY	\$4,906	\$5,213	\$5,520	\$5,826	\$6,133
YEARLY	\$58,872	\$62,556	\$66,240	\$69,912	\$73,596
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I					
MONTHLY	\$4,404	\$4,679	\$4,955	\$5,230	\$5,505
YEARLY	\$52,848	\$56,148	\$59,460	\$62,760	\$66,060
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY					
MONTHLY	\$5,382	\$5,718	\$6,054	\$6,391	\$6,727
YEARLY	\$64,584	\$68,616	\$72,648	\$76,692	\$80,724
DISTRICT OFFICE ADMIN. ASST.					
MONTHLY	\$4,227	\$4,491	\$4,756	\$5,020	\$5,284
YEARLY	\$50,724	\$53,892	\$57,072	\$60,240	\$63,408
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER					
MONTHLY	\$9,392	\$9,979	\$10,566	\$11,153	\$11,740
YEARLY	\$112,704	\$119,748	\$126,792	\$133,836	\$140,880
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT					
MONTHLY	\$4,779	\$5,078	\$5,377	\$5,675	\$5,974
YEARLY	\$57,348	\$60,936	\$64,524	\$68,100	\$71,688
RECREATION SUPERINTENDENT					
MONTHLY	\$9,392	\$9,979	\$10,566	\$11,153	\$11,740
YEARLY	\$112,704	\$119,748	\$126,792	\$133,836	\$140,880
RECREATION/FACILITIES MANAGER					
MONTHLY	\$7,073	\$7,515	\$7,957	\$8,399	\$8,841
YEARLY	\$84,876	\$90,180	\$95,484	\$100,788	\$106,092

RECREATION SUPERVISOR I					
MONTHLY	\$5,530	\$5,875	\$6,221	\$6,566	\$6,912
YEARLY	\$66,360	\$70,500	\$74,652	\$78,792	\$82,944
RECREATION & PARKS MANAGER					
MONTHLY	\$7,073	\$7,515	\$7,957	\$8,399	\$8,841
YEARLY	\$84,876	\$90,180	\$95,484	\$100,788	\$106,092
MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER					
MONTHLY	\$7,073	\$7,515	\$7,957	\$8,399	\$8,841
YEARLY	\$84,876	\$90,180	\$95,484	\$100,788	\$106,092
REC/RENTAL/FACILITIES/PROGRAM COORDINATOR					
MONTHLY	\$4,465	\$4,744	\$5,023	\$5,302	\$5,581
YEARLY	\$53,580	\$56,928	\$60,276	\$63,624	\$66,972
BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT					
MONTHLY	\$9,392	\$9,979	\$10,566	\$11,153	\$11,740
YEARLY	\$112,704	\$119,748	\$126,792	\$133,836	\$140,880
BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR					
MONTHLY	\$6,246	\$6,636	\$7,026	\$7,417	\$7,807
YEARLY	\$74,952	\$79,632	\$84,312	\$89,004	\$93,684
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II					
MONTHLY	\$4,906	\$5,213	\$5,520	\$5,826	\$6,133
YEARLY	\$58,872	\$62,556	\$66,240	\$69,912	\$73,596
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I					
MONTHLY	\$4,404	\$4,679	\$4,955	\$5,230	\$5,505
YEARLY	\$52,848	\$56,148	\$59,460	\$62,760	\$66,060
LEAD CUSTODIAN					
MONTHLY	\$4,404	\$4,679	\$4,955	\$5,230	\$5,505
YEARLY	\$52,848	\$56,148	\$59,460	\$62,760	\$66,060
BLDG MAINTENANCE CRAFTSMAN					
MONTHLY	\$5,555	\$5,902	\$6,250	\$6,597	\$6,944
YEARLY	\$66,660	\$70,824	\$75,000	\$79,164	\$83,328
KIDSTOP DIRECTOR					
MONTHLY	\$5,530	\$5,875	\$6,221	\$6,566	\$6,912
YEARLY	\$66,360	\$70,500	\$74,652	\$78,792	\$82,944